
Respiratory Therapy Section 

Respiratory therapy is both a clinical and scientific discipline. We provide a full range of 

respiratory care services 24 hours 7 days a week.  Our range of service includes, but not limited 

to, daily and as needed assessment and evaluation of respiratory status of critical patients, delivery 

of all types of oxygen therapy and its systems including high flow, non-invasive mechanical 

ventilation, conventional and non-conventional invasive mechanical ventilation, airway 

management, arterial blood gas sampling analysis and reporting, deep tracheal aspiration, internal 

hospital transport for critically ill patients, nebulization for mechanically ventilated patients. 

Respiratory therapy section is fully equipped with the most advanced machines (including 

ventilators, BIPAP, ABGS machine, high flow therapy system…) and quantity of supplies that can 

cover a large number of patients. 

The mission of Respiratory Therapy at the SQCCCRC is to provide the highest quality of 

respiratory care services to our patients. We make all efforts to promote continues quality 

improvement activities to improve the performance of the section as well as the overall 

performance of the organization. 

The Respiratory Therapy section functions under the leadership of the head of ICU & HDU. 

Located in the 5th floor in ICU. 

Telephone extensions: 

Head of unit: 4489 

Staff office: 4585 

RT phone: 72723054 

Respiratory Therapy section staff: 

Name Position Email address 

Ghina el Ghauche Senior RT g.ghauche@cccrc.gov.om 

Julkimhar M. Gumandol RT j.gumandol@cccrc.gov.om 

Josefina G. Encinas RT j.encinas@cccrc.gov.om 

Valerie S. Munez RT v.munez@cccrc.gov.om 

Adamson A. Ongjoco RT a.ongjoco@cccrc.gov.om 

Alandale M. Baclig RT a.baclig@cccrc.gov.om 
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